

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A1 Roadway JAC-266-0.48												
100	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
105	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	172.00	FT	6.00	1,032.00	2.00	344.00	5.00	860.00	3.00	516.00
110	203E10000	Excavation	149.00	CY	25.00	3,725.00	24.00	3,576.00	26.00	3,874.00	60.00	8,940.00
115	203E20000	Embankment	33.00	CY	30.00	990.00	26.00	858.00	21.00	693.00	25.00	825.00
120	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	455.00	SQYD	3.00	1,365.00	2.00	910.00	2.50	1,137.50	6.00	2,730.00
125	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	15.00	1,725.00	19.00	2,185.00	26.00	2,990.00	20.00	2,300.00
130	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	250.00	SQYD	1.00	250.00	2.00	500.00	2.00	500.00	1.50	375.00
135	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	250.00	SQYD	2.00	500.00	3.00	750.00	3.00	750.00	2.50	625.00
140	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	40.00	4,600.00	40.00	4,600.00	51.00	5,865.00	48.00	5,520.00
145	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	40.00	4,600.00	37.50	4,312.50	41.00	4,715.00	40.00	4,600.00
150	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	75.00	FT	16.30	1,222.50	16.00	1,200.00	16.50	1,237.50	15.00	1,125.00
155	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,875.00	7,500.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,980.00	7,920.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
160	606E35002	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,870.00	7,480.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
Sub-Total:						38,109.50		49,035.50		41,522.00		46,556.00
Group: A2 Roadway JAC-266-1.05												
200	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
205	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	29.00	SQYD	25.00	725.00	17.50	507.50	28.00	812.00	15.00	435.00
210	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	99.00	FT	6.00	594.00	2.00	198.00	6.00	594.00	3.00	297.00
215	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And	137.00	FT	10.00	1,370.00	15.50	2,123.50	22.00	3,014.00	7.00	959.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Under										
220	202E42000	Anchor Assembly Removed, Type A	4.00	EA	350.00	1,400.00	200.00	800.00	340.00	1,360.00	300.00	1,200.00
225	203E10000	Excavation	140.00	CY	15.00	2,100.00	14.00	1,960.00	27.00	3,780.00	60.00	8,400.00
230	203E20000	Embankment	163.00	CY	20.00	3,260.00	13.30	2,167.90	17.00	2,771.00	15.00	2,445.00
235	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	532.00	SQYD	3.00	1,596.00	2.00	1,064.00	2.00	1,064.00	6.00	3,192.00
240	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	89.00	CY	15.00	1,335.00	21.00	1,869.00	27.00	2,403.00	20.00	1,780.00
245	204E45001	Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	1.00	HR	100.00	100.00	193.00	193.00	300.00	300.00	180.00	180.00
250	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	133.00	SQYD	1.00	133.00	3.00	399.00	2.50	332.50	1.50	199.50
255	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	40.00	1,760.00	44.00	1,936.00	51.00	2,244.00	48.00	2,112.00
260	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	40.00	1,760.00	44.00	1,936.00	41.00	1,804.00	40.00	1,760.00
265	252E01501	Full Depth Pavement Sawing, As Per Plan	60.00	FT	10.00	600.00	6.00	360.00	4.75	285.00	5.00	300.00
270	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	50.00	FT	16.30	815.00	16.00	800.00	16.50	825.00	15.00	750.00
275	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,875.00	7,500.00	19.00	76.00	1,980.00	7,920.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
280	606E35002	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,870.00	7,480.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
290	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	133.00	SQYD	2.00	266.00	4.00	532.00	4.50	598.50	2.50	332.50
Sub-Total:						37,914.00		26,221.90		42,887.00		43,342.00
Group:	B1	Erosion Control JAC-266-0.48										
300	601E32110	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Aggregate Filter	41.00	CY	50.00	2,050.00	97.00	3,977.00	97.00	3,977.00	100.00	4,100.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borrer Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
305	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	95.00	CY	30.00	2,850.00	38.00	3,610.00	45.00	4,275.00	35.00	3,325.00
310	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	858.00	SQYD	1.50	1,287.00	4.00	3,432.00	3.25	2,788.50	4.50	3,861.00
315	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	43.00	SQYD	1.00	43.00	5.00	215.00	2.00	86.00	1.00	43.00
320	659E15000	Inter-seeding	43.00	SQYD	1.00	43.00	2.00	86.00	2.00	86.00	1.00	43.00
325	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.12	TN	750.00	90.00	450.00	54.00	700.00	84.00	800.00	96.00
330	659E31000	Lime	0.18	ACRE	200.00	36.00	5.00	0.90	100.00	18.00	200.00	36.00
333	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	5.00	MGAL	10.00	50.00	52.00	260.00	27.00	135.00	50.00	250.00
335	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
340	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	4,000.00	EA	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
Sub-Total:						13,949.00		17,434.90		18,049.50		20,754.00

Group: B2 Erosion Control JAC-266-1.05												
355	601E32200	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter	10.00	CY	50.00	500.00	95.00	950.00	120.00	1,200.00	130.00	1,300.00
360	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	126.00	CY	30.00	3,780.00	38.00	4,788.00	41.00	5,166.00	35.00	4,410.00
365	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	1,134.00	SQYD	1.50	1,701.00	4.00	4,536.00	2.50	2,835.00	4.50	5,103.00
370	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	59.00	SQYD	1.00	59.00	4.00	236.00	2.00	118.00	1.00	59.00
375	659E15000	Inter-seeding	57.00	SQYD	1.00	57.00	2.00	114.00	2.00	114.00	1.00	57.00
380	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.11	TN	750.00	82.50	450.00	49.50	700.00	77.00	800.00	88.00
385	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	6.00	MGAL	10.00	60.00	50.00	300.00	27.00	162.00	50.00	300.00
390	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
395	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	3,757.00	EA	1.00	3,757.00	1.00	3,757.00	1.00	3,757.00	1.00	3,757.00
Sub-Total:						13,496.50		16,530.50		16,029.00		20,074.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C1 Drainage JAC-266-0.48												
400	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	54.00	FT	15.00	810.00	16.00	864.00	26.00	1,404.00	17.00	918.00
405	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	5.00	500.00	14.00	1,400.00	21.00	2,100.00	11.00	1,100.00
410	611E03101	10" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	10.00	1,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	26.00	2,600.00	12.00	1,200.00
Sub-Total:						2,310.00		4,864.00		6,104.00		3,218.00
Group: C2 Drainage JAC-266-1.05												
415	611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F	50.00	FT	5.00	250.00	12.50	625.00	15.00	750.00	8.00	400.00
420	611E02500	8" Conduit, Type E	50.00	FT	8.00	400.00	14.50	725.00	17.00	850.00	8.00	400.00
425	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	15.00	750.00	50.00	2,500.00	29.00	1,450.00	45.00	2,250.00
430	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 Or 707.33	36.00	FT	45.00	1,620.00	45.00	1,620.00	50.00	1,800.00	60.00	2,160.00
435	611E07601	18" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	106.00	FT	65.00	6,890.00	68.00	7,208.00	63.00	6,678.00	75.00	7,950.00
440	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	1.00	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
Sub-Total:						12,410.00		14,278.00		13,228.00		15,760.00
Group: D1 Pavement JAC-266-0.48												
445	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	275.00	SQYD	13.00	3,575.00	25.00	6,875.00	14.00	3,850.00	8.00	2,200.00
450	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	41.00	CY	225.00	9,225.00	190.00	7,790.00	247.00	10,127.00	224.04	9,185.64
455	304E20000	Aggregate Base	65.00	CY	75.00	4,875.00	55.00	3,575.00	74.00	4,810.00	95.00	6,175.00
460	407E20001	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	14.00	GAL	5.00	70.00	4.00	56.00	5.50	77.00	5.00	70.00
465	407E20501	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack,	21.00	GAL	5.00	105.00	4.00	84.00	5.50	115.50	5.00	105.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borrer Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM		The Righter Company		Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		Rietschlin Construction		Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)												
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		As Per Plan										
470	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	17.00	CY	237.00	4,029.00	220.00	3,740.00	260.00	4,420.00	236.04	4,012.68
475	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	22.00	CY	251.00	5,522.00	240.00	5,280.00	275.00	6,050.00	250.04	5,500.88
Sub-Total:						27,401.00		27,400.00		29,449.50		27,249.20
Group: D2		Pavement JAC-266-1.05										
480	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	241.00	SOYD	15.00	3,615.00	25.00	6,025.00	16.00	3,856.00	8.00	1,928.00
485	255E20000	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	220.00	FT	4.00	880.00	4.00	880.00	1.50	330.00	3.00	660.00
490	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	88.00	CY	191.00	16,808.00	190.00	16,720.00	210.00	18,480.00	191.00	16,808.00
495	304E20000	Aggregate Base	90.00	CY	75.00	6,750.00	58.00	5,220.00	65.00	5,850.00	95.00	8,550.00
500	407E20001	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	21.00	GAL	5.00	105.00	4.00	84.00	5.50	115.50	5.00	105.00
505	407E20501	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, As Per Plan	51.00	GAL	5.00	255.00	4.00	204.00	5.50	280.50	5.00	255.00
510	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	21.00	CY	203.00	4,263.00	220.00	4,620.00	223.00	4,683.00	203.00	4,263.00
515	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	29.00	CY	217.00	6,293.00	240.00	6,960.00	239.00	6,931.00	217.00	6,293.00
Sub-Total:						38,969.00		40,713.00		40,526.00		38,862.00
Group: E1		Traffic Control JAC-266-0.48										
520	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6.00	EA	9.00	54.00	7.00	42.00	8.00	48.00	7.00	42.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
525	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.08	MILE	23,400.00	1,872.00	10,000.00	800.00	18,800.00	1,504.00	24,037.50	1,923.00
530	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.01	MILE	879,600.00	8,796.00	10,000.00	100.00	378,500.00	3,785.00	693,200.00	6,932.00
Sub-Total:						10,722.00		942.00		5,337.00		8,897.00
Group: E2 Traffic Control JAC-266-1.05												
535	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6.00	EA	9.00	54.00	7.50	45.00	8.00	48.00	7.00	42.00
540	630E02100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	26.00	FT	10.00	260.00	10.00	260.00	11.00	286.00	10.00	260.00
545	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	2.00	EA	40.00	80.00	21.00	42.00	16.50	33.00	20.00	40.00
550	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	2.00	EA	25.00	50.00	10.00	20.00	22.00	44.00	25.00	50.00
555	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.09	MILE	23,400.00	2,106.00	10,000.00	900.00	18,800.00	1,692.00	21,711.11	1,954.00
560	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.01	MILE	879,600.00	8,796.00	10,000.00	100.00	378,500.00	3,785.00	693,200.00	6,932.00
Sub-Total:						11,346.00		1,367.00		5,888.00		9,278.00
Group: F1 Structures JAC-266-0.48												
565	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
570	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	76.00	SQYD	10.00	760.00	11.00	836.00	11.00	836.00	10.00	760.00
575	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	3,081.66	3,081.66	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
580	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
585	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	8,886.00	LB	1.00	8,886.00	1.00	8,886.00	1.25	11,107.50	1.00	8,886.00
590	509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	918.00	LB	1.00	918.00	0.99	908.82	1.25	1,147.50	1.00	918.00
595	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	205.00	EA	25.00	5,125.00	33.00	6,765.00	22.00	4,510.00	20.00	4,100.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
600	511E33412	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	39.00	CY	950.00	37,050.00	1,800.00	70,200.00	1,100.00	42,900.00	1,100.00	42,900.00
605	511E45710	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment	25.00	CY	900.00	22,500.00	926.00	23,150.00	612.00	15,300.00	1,300.00	32,500.00
610	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	52.00	SQYD	10.00	520.00	13.00	676.00	13.75	715.00	15.00	780.00
615	512E10601	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection, As Per Plan	20.00	FT	100.00	2,000.00	158.00	3,160.00	165.00	3,300.00	140.00	2,800.00
620	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	85.00	SQYD	15.00	1,275.00	19.00	1,615.00	20.00	1,700.00	10.00	850.00
625	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	22.00	SQYD	30.00	660.00	29.00	638.00	25.00	550.00	20.00	440.00
630	517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	52.38	FT	143.00	7,490.34	144.00	7,542.72	157.00	8,223.66	135.00	7,071.30
635	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	11.00	CY	150.00	1,650.00	221.00	2,431.00	163.00	1,793.00	105.00	1,155.00
640	518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	49.00	FT	20.00	980.00	37.00	1,813.00	16.00	784.00	22.00	1,078.00
645	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	107.00	CY	130.00	13,910.00	80.00	8,560.00	98.00	10,486.00	135.00	14,445.00
650	843E50000	Patching Concrete Structures With Trowelablemortar	12.00	SQFT	160.00	1,920.00	196.02	2,352.24	134.00	1,608.00	140.00	1,680.00
Sub-Total:						153,726.00		160,733.78		146,060.66		151,863.30

Group:		F2	Structures JAC-266-1.05									
700	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	29,300.00	29,300.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
705	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	114.00	SQYD	13.00	1,482.00	13.39	1,526.46	14.00	1,596.00	10.00	1,140.00
710	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
715	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	29,600.00	29,600.00	18,000.00	18,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borrer Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	The Righter Company	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Rietschlin Construction	Double Z Construction Co
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
720	509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	27,135.00	LB	1.00	27,135.00	1.00	27,135.00	1.25	33,918.75	1.00	27,135.00
725	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing,APP	500.00	LB	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	0.80	400.00	1.00	500.00
730	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	358.00	EA	25.00	8,950.00	32.00	11,456.00	22.00	7,876.00	20.00	7,160.00
735	511E34444	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	79.00	CY	940.00	74,260.00	1,100.00	86,900.00	810.00	63,990.00	750.00	59,250.00
740	511E43510	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	81.00	CY	750.00	60,750.00	615.00	49,815.00	550.00	44,550.00	750.00	60,750.00
745	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	200.00	SQYD	10.00	2,000.00	13.00	2,600.00	13.75	2,750.00	15.00	3,000.00
750	512E10601	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection, As Per Plan	40.00	FT	100.00	4,000.00	158.00	6,320.00	165.00	6,600.00	140.00	5,600.00
755	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	44.00	SQYD	30.00	1,320.00	29.00	1,276.00	16.00	704.00	20.00	880.00
760	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	136.00	SQYD	15.00	2,040.00	19.07	2,593.52	20.00	2,720.00	10.00	1,360.00
765	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	16.00	SQFT	5.00	80.00	22.00	352.00	16.00	256.00	20.00	320.00
770	517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	116.00	FT	133.00	15,428.00	143.00	16,588.00	157.00	18,212.00	135.00	15,660.00
775	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	43.00	CY	100.00	4,300.00	148.00	6,364.00	110.00	4,730.00	105.00	4,515.00
780	518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	85.00	FT	15.00	1,275.00	35.00	2,975.00	16.00	1,360.00	22.00	1,870.00
785	518E39900	4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspecials	7.00	FT	35.00	245.00	26.00	182.00	100.00	700.00	15.00	105.00
790	519E11101	Patching Concrete Structure, As Per Plan	50.00	SQFT	100.00	5,000.00	170.00	8,500.00	76.00	3,800.00	140.00	7,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM		The Righter Company		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Rietschlin Construction		Double Z Construction Co		
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)				P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469				2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204		
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
795	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	46.00	CY	130.00	5,980.00	92.00	4,232.00	167.00	7,682.00
Sub-Total:						271,745.00		270,864.98		280,844.75
Group: G1 Maintenance of Traffic										
800	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car (See Proposal Note)	56.00	HR	62.00	3,472.00	75.00	4,200.00	77.00	4,312.00
805	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor (See Proposal Note)	5.00	MO	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
810	616E10000	Water	10.00	MGAL	1.00	10.00	40.00	400.00	16.50	165.00
Sub-Total:						5,982.00		12,100.00		6,977.00
Group: H1 Miscellaneous										
830	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,600.00	23,600.00
835	SPECIAL-033	Contingency (See Proposal Note)	40,000.00	DOLL	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00
840	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
845	619E16011	Field Office, Type B (See Proposal Note)	5.00	MO	1,500.00	7,500.00	3,300.00	16,500.00	1,705.00	8,525.00
850	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,620.00	4,620.00
855	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
Sub-Total:						93,500.00		124,000.00		124,595.00
Grand Total:						731,580.00		766,485.56		777,497.41
										267,145.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A1 Roadway JAC-266-0.48												
100	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	172.00	FT	1.60	275.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	203E10000	Excavation	149.00	CY	31.00	4,619.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	203E20000	Embankment	33.00	CY	28.00	924.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	455.00	SQYD	3.00	1,365.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	35.00	4,025.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	250.00	SQYD	3.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	250.00	SQYD	5.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	45.00	5,175.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
145	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	115.00	CY	50.00	5,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
150	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	75.00	FT	18.40	1,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
155	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,820.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
160	606E35002	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,895.00	7,580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						43,873.20						
Group: A2 Roadway JAC-266-1.05												
200	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	29.00	SQYD	24.00	696.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	99.00	FT	1.60	158.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
215	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And	137.00	FT	30.00	4,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Under										
220	202E42000	Anchor Assembly Removed, Type A	4.00	EA	195.00	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	203E10000	Excavation	140.00	CY	23.00	3,220.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	203E20000	Embankment	163.00	CY	26.00	4,238.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
235	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	532.00	SQYD	3.00	1,596.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
240	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	89.00	CY	31.00	2,759.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
245	204E45001	Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	1.00	HR	96.00	96.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
250	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	133.00	SQYD	4.00	532.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
255	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	50.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
260	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	44.00	CY	54.00	2,376.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
265	252E01501	Full Depth Pavement Sawing, As Per Plan	60.00	FT	5.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
270	606E15100	Guardrail, Type MGS With Long Posts	50.00	FT	18.40	920.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
275	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,820.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
280	606E35002	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,895.00	7,580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
290	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	133.00	SQYD	5.00	665.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						43,006.40						
Group:	B1	Erosion Control JAC-266-0.48										
300	601E32110	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Aggregate Filter	41.00	CY	77.00	3,157.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
305	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	95.00	CY	35.00	3,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	858.00	SQYD	2.50	2,145.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	43.00	SQYD	0.40	17.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	659E15000	Inter-seeding	43.00	SQYD	0.10	4.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
325	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.12	TN	525.00	63.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
330	659E31000	Lime	0.18	ACRE	90.00	16.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
333	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	5.00	MGAL	1.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
335	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
340	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	4,000.00	EA	1.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						15,232.70						

Group:		B2	Erosion Control JAC-266-1.05									
355	601E32200	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter	10.00	CY	77.00	770.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
360	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	126.00	CY	35.00	4,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
365	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	1,134.00	SQYD	2.50	2,835.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
370	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	59.00	SQYD	0.40	23.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
375	659E15000	Inter-seeding	57.00	SQYD	0.10	5.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
380	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.11	TN	400.00	44.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
385	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	6.00	MGAL	1.00	6.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
390	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
395	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	3,757.00	EA	1.00	3,757.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						14,351.30						

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C1		Drainage JAC-266-0.48										
400	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	54.00	FT	11.00	594.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	23.00	2,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	611E03101	10" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	24.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						5,294.00						
Group: C2		Drainage JAC-266-1.05										
415	611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F	50.00	FT	24.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
420	611E02500	8" Conduit, Type E	50.00	FT	25.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	40.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 Or 707.33	36.00	FT	65.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
435	611E07601	18" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	106.00	FT	85.00	9,010.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	1.00	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						17,800.00						
Group: D1		Pavement JAC-266-0.48										
445	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	275.00	SQYD	13.00	3,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
450	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	41.00	CY	224.00	9,184.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
455	304E20000	Aggregate Base	65.00	CY	80.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460	407E20001	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	14.00	GAL	5.00	70.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465	407E20501	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack,	21.00	GAL	5.00	105.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		As Per Plan										
470	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	17.00	CY	236.00	4,012.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
475	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	22.00	CY	250.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						27,646.00						
Group: D2 Pavement JAC-266-1.05												
480	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	241.00	SOYD	14.50	3,494.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
485	255E20000	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	220.00	FT	3.00	660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
490	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	88.00	CY	191.00	16,808.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
495	304E20000	Aggregate Base	90.00	CY	80.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
500	407E20001	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	21.00	GAL	5.00	105.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505	407E20501	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, As Per Plan	51.00	GAL	5.00	255.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
510	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	21.00	CY	203.00	4,263.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
515	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	29.00	CY	217.00	6,293.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						39,078.50						
Group: E1 Traffic Control JAC-266-0.48												
520	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6.00	EA	6.25	37.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office

Borrer Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
525	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.08	MILE	23,400.00	1,872.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
530	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.01	MILE	879,600.00	8,796.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						10,705.50						
Group: E2 Traffic Control JAC-266-1.05												
535	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6.00	EA	6.25	37.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
540	630E02100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	26.00	FT	15.00	390.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
545	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	2.00	EA	45.00	90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	2.00	EA	10.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
555	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.09	MILE	23,400.00	2,106.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
560	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.01	MILE	879,600.00	8,796.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						11,439.50						
Group: F1 Structures JAC-266-0.48												
565	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
570	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	76.00	SQYD	18.00	1,368.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
575	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
580	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
585	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	8,886.00	LB	1.00	8,886.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
590	509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	918.00	LB	1.20	1,101.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
595	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	205.00	EA	13.00	2,665.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
600	511E33412	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	39.00	CY	1,400.00	54,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
605	511E45710	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment	25.00	CY	1,200.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
610	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	52.00	SQYD	12.50	650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
615	512E10601	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection, As Per Plan	20.00	FT	150.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
620	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	85.00	SQYD	18.00	1,530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	22.00	SQYD	35.00	770.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630	517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	52.38	FT	150.00	7,857.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
635	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	11.00	CY	125.00	1,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
640	518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	49.00	FT	18.00	882.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
645	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	107.00	CY	85.00	9,095.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650	843E50000	Patching Concrete Structures With Trowelablemortar	12.00	SQFT	140.00	1,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						181,459.60						
Group:	F2	Structures JAC-266-1.05										
700	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
705	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	114.00	SQYD	24.00	2,736.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
710	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
720	509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	27,135.00	LB	1.00	27,135.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
725	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing,APP	500.00	LB	1.20	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
730	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	358.00	EA	13.00	4,654.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
735	511E34444	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	79.00	CY	1,000.00	79,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
740	511E43510	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	81.00	CY	900.00	72,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
745	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	200.00	SQYD	12.50	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
750	512E10601	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection, As Per Plan	40.00	FT	150.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
755	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	44.00	SQYD	35.00	1,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
760	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	136.00	SQYD	18.00	2,448.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
765	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	16.00	SQFT	9.00	144.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
770	517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	116.00	FT	139.00	16,124.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
775	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	43.00	CY	75.00	3,225.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
780	518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	85.00	FT	17.00	1,445.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
785	518E39900	4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspecials	7.00	FT	20.00	140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
790	519E11101	Patching Concrete Structure, As Per Plan	50.00	SQFT	140.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Borror Road 0.48 Over Young Ditch & 1.05 Over Plum Run
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday March 1, 2016 2:00 PM	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: Est: \$809,141.25 (Addendum#1)	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
795	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	46.00	CY	95.00	4,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						316,961.00						
Group:	G1	Maintenance of Traffic										
800	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car (See Proposal Note)	56.00	HR	65.00	3,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
805	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor (See Proposal Note)	5.00	MO	1,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
810	616E10000	Water	10.00	MGAL	60.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						11,740.00						
Group:	H1	Miscellaneous										
830	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
835	SPECIAL-033	Contingency (See Proposal Note)	40,000.00	DOLL	1.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
840	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
845	619E16011	Field Office, Type B (See Proposal Note)	5.00	MO	2,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
850	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
855	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						82,000.00						
Grand Total:						820,587.70						